

City of Lake Stevens

10/15/2024 @ 10 AM

*Apparent Low Bidder

#6

#3

#11

#12

#10

#4

#5

#7

#8

#9

#2

Main Street Improvements



				Engineer's Estimate		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Faber Construction Corporation		Excavation West Inc.		Earthwork Solutions, LLC		Taylors Excavators, Inc.		Granite Construction Company		Interwest Construction Inc.		SRV Construction, Inc.		Reece Construction Company		Strider Construction Company		Colacurcio Brothers		Marshbank Construction, Inc.		
No.	Spec. Ref	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Schedule A					Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A		Schedule A	
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,748.00	\$ 35,748.00	\$ 24,738.00	\$ 24,738.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 6,355.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	1-05	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	1-08	Type B Progress Schedule (Minimum Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 189,542.00	\$ 189,542.00	\$ 188,900.00	\$ 188,900.00	\$ 350,500.00	\$ 350,500.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00
8	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 522,496.00	\$ 522,496.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 198,800.00	\$ 198,800.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 227,911.99	\$ 227,911.99	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
9	1-10	Work Zone Safety Contingency	1	FA	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
10	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$ 11,230.00	\$ 11,230.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 141,087.00	\$ 141,087.00	\$ 56,810.00	\$ 56,810.00	\$ 113,680.00	\$ 113,680.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 156,700.00	\$ 156,700.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 103.60	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00
13	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	802	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,080	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,070.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 37,373.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 62,558.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,684.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,932.00
14	5-04	HMA CL 1/2IN. PG 58-22	722	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 144,400	\$ 164.00	\$ 118,408.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 148,732.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 125,628.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 135,014.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 133,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 144,400.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 118,242.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,740.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 151,620.00
15	5-04	Plant Bituminous Pavement	3746	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,968	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,968.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,236.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,476.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 31,468.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,730.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,603.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,977.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,968.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,349.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,952.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,476.00
16	7-04SP	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	199	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,900	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,696.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 22,885.00	\$ 104.25	\$ 20,745.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,855.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,711.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,870.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,865.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,800.00
17	7-04SP	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	373	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,950	\$ 170.00	\$ 63,410.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 48,863.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 56,696.00	\$ 146.25	\$ 54,551.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 61,545.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 67,140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 65,275.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,885.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 54,085.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 63,410.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 63,410.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 83,925.00
18	7-04SP	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. SD	83	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 49.15	\$ 3,096.45	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,315.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,186.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,120.00
19	7-04SP	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. SD	332	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,900	\$ 79.00	\$ 26,228.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,908.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 20,285.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 24,236.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,088.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22,908.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,500.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	24	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00
21	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	95	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 8,383.75	\$ 86.75	\$ 8,241.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00
22	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	24	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60,000	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 40,032.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 68,352.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50,400.00
23	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,917.00	\$ 3,917.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,20.	